508621311 06/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI324833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/25/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKY SOCKET, LLC	06/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AirWatch LLC	
Street Address:	1155 Perimeter Center West, Suite 100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29629927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032680066

Email: patricia.healy@guarles.com

Correspondent Name: Lu P Yin

Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace
Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29629927
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Healy
SIGNATURE:	Patty Healy
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2024

Total Attachments: 8

source=2014-06-24 SSLLC-AWLLC Merger#page3.tiff

source=2014-06-24 SSLLC-AWLLC Merger#page4.tiff

source=2014-06-24 SSLLC-AWLLC Merger#page1.tiff

source=2014-06-24 SSLLC-AWLLC Merger#page6.tiff

source=2014-06-24 SSLLC-AWLLC Merger#page8.tiff

source=2014-06-24 SSLLC-AWLLC Merger#page2.tiff source=2014-06-24 SSLLC-AWLLC Merger#page5.tiff source=2014-06-24 SSLLC-AWLLC Merger#page7.tiff

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SKY SOCKET, LLC", A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "AIRWATCH LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "AIRWATCH LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 7:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M

DATE: 06-30-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1498792

PATENT REEL: 067846 FRAME: 0255

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5112470

140885727

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:30 PM 06/25/2014 FILED 07:24 PM 06/25/2014 SRV 140885727 - 5112470 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SKY SOCKET, LLC

INTO

AIRWATCH LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Sec. 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the limited liability companies being merged are:

Name Jurisdiction

AirWatch LLC Delaware
Sky Socket, LLC Nevada

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both limited liability companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is: AirWatch LLC.
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at 1155 Perimeter Center West, Atlanta, GA 30338.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in the other business entity which is to merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 23rd day of June, 2014, and is being filed in accordance with Sec. 18-209 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the Merger.

AirWatch LLC

By: A.W.S. Holding, LLC

Its: Sole Member

By: /s/ Craig Norris Name: Craig Norris

Title: President and Secretary





Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1

Filed in the office of Document Number

Ross Miller

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

20140460510-23

Filing Date and Time

07/01/2014 1:14 PM

Entity Number

LLC19929-2003

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

1) Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200):			
If there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity from article one.			
Sky Socket, LLC			
Name of merging entity			
Nevada	limited liability company		
Jurisdiction	Entity type *		
Name of merging entity			
Jurisdiction	Entity type *		
Name of merging entity			
Jurisdiction	Entity type *		
Name of merging entity			
Jurisdiction	Entity type *		
and,			
AirWatch LLC			
Name of surviving entity			
Delaware	limited liability company		
Jurisdiction	Entity type *		

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 8-31-11



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (if a foreign entity is the survivor in the merger - NRS 92A.190):
Attn: Corporation Trust Center
c/o: 1209 Orange Street Welmington, DE 19801
3) Choose one:
The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200).
The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic entity (NRS 92A.180).
4) Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity):
If there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section of article four.
(a) Owner's approval was not required from
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Name of merging entity, if applicable and, or,
Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 8-31-11



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

εt

Sky Socket, LLC Name of merging entity, if applicable		
		••
Name of merging entity, if applicable	•	
Name of merging entity, if applicable		•
Name of merging entity, if applicable		••
and, or;		
•		
AirWatch LLC		

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 8-31-11

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

53

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 8-31-11



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

5) Amendments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide article numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:
6) Location of Plan of Merger (check a or b):
(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;
or,
(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).
7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)
Date: Time:
* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Signatures - Must be signed by: An each Nevada limited partnership; All partnership; A manager of each Nev. member if there are no managers; A	general partners of each Neva ada limited-liability company w	da limited-liability limited
If there are more than four mer containing the required inform	ging entities, check box and a ation for each additional entity	ttach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shee from article eight.
Sky Socket LLC Name of merging entity		
X Signature	Titte Chief Operat	ing Officer Date
Name of merging entity		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
Signature	Title	Date
and,		
AirWatch LLC Name of surviving entity		لاالاجام
Signature	Title Chief Operati	ng Officer Date

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 8-31-11

NV025 - 10/19/2011 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 067846 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 06/26/2024